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The Levy Oversight Committee is
an advisory body that monitors
revenues, expenditures, and
program and project
implementation. The Oversight
Committee advises the City
Council, the Mayor, and SDOT on
responding to program and
project cost savings or overruns.
The Oversight Committee
reviews SDOT’s program and
project priorities and financial
plans and makes
recommendations to the Mayor
and City Council regarding the
spending of levy proceeds.
Council Bill 118402
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Seattle Levy Oversight Committee

March 5, 2024
5:00 —7:00 PM

Virtual Option: Click here to join the meeting or call +1 206-686-8357, 18892624 1#

In-Person Option: Room L280 in Seattle City Hall: 600 4th Ave, Seattle, WA 98104.
How to access Boards and Commissions Room, L280, in City Hall.

Meeting is planned to begin promptly at 5:00 PM.

Meeting Agenda (facilitator: Kevin Werner, Co-Chair)

5:00 PM

5:05 PM

5:10 PM

5:40 PM

6:10 PM

7:00 PM

Welcome, agenda overview, roll call
Kevin Werner, Co-Chair

Public comment — press *6 to unmute from the call-in option
(2 min. per person; guests will be muted after public comment)

Vision Zero Update
David Burgesser, SDOT

Arterial Paving Asset Management
Meghan Shepard, SDOT

Committee Business

Kevin Werner, Co-Chair
e LOC Draft Recommendation and next steps
e  Subcommittees and modal board reports
e  Meeting minutes for approval

Adjourn

Next meeting:
April 2, 2024
5:00 - 7:00 PM


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjI2MzdiNDUtODQ4NS00NzMwLWE3YzMtNjZlOWZmMzcyMWY5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2278e61e45-6beb-4009-8f99-359d8b54f41b%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22bbc7af7b-dc36-416d-bb4a-df856dff0aef%22%7d
https://www.seattle.gov/cityclerk/city-clerk-services/city-hall-visitor-information/city-hall-public-meeting-locations

