

Committee Members Rachel Ben-Shmuel, Secretary Alexander Bejarán Estévez Tyler Blackwell Lisa Bogardus, Vice-Chair Clara Cantor Samuel Ferrara Dennis Gathard Inga Manskopf Jessica Nguyen Kevin Werner, Co-Chair

> Donna McBain Evans Bicycle Advisory Board Natasha Riveron Pedestrian Advisory Board Geri Poor, Co-Chair Freight Advisory Board Ashwin Bhumbla Transit Advisory Board

City Councilmember **Rob Saka** City Budget Office Director, delegate **Saroja Reddy**

Committee Staff

Katie Olsen katie.olsen@seattle.gov (206) 939-0763

The Levy Oversight Committee is an advisory body that monitors revenues, expenditures, and program and project implementation. The Oversight Committee advises the City Council, the Mayor, and SDOT on responding to program and project cost savings or overruns. The Oversight Committee reviews SDOT's program and project priorities and financial plans and makes recommendations to the Mayor and City Council regarding the spending of levy proceeds. Council Bill 118402



Seattle Levy Oversight Committee

March 5, 2024 5:00 – 7:00 PM

Virtual Option: Click here to join the meeting or call +1 206-686-8357, 188926241#

In-Person Option: Room L280 in Seattle City Hall: 600 4th Ave, Seattle, WA 98104. <u>How to access Boards and Commissions Room, L280, in City Hall.</u>

Meeting is planned to begin promptly at 5:00 PM.

Meeting Agenda (facilitator: Kevin Werner, Co-Chair)

5:00 PM	Welcome, agenda overview, roll call Kevin Werner, Co-Chair
5:05 PM	Public comment – press *6 to unmute from the call-in option (2 min. per person; guests will be muted after public comment)
5:10 PM	Vision Zero Update David Burgesser, SDOT
5:40 PM	Arterial Paving Asset Management Meghan Shepard, SDOT
6:10 PM	 Committee Business Kevin Werner, Co-Chair LOC Draft Recommendation and next steps Subcommittees and modal board reports Meeting minutes for approval

7:00 PM Adjourn

<u>Next meeting:</u> April 2, 2024 5:00 – 7:00 PM